

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5976/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHERATON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. No. 10973 / 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10973/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153909/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Dr.(Mrs.)Laxmi Shastri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr.S.Sukumaran,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Ms. Kavita Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 10973/2018

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh particulars of sole respondent. Two week's time, is given to file spare copy, whereafter, NLPA be issued.

List the matter again on 15.07.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB