

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 5976/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHERATON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5977/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 5978/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8771/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 10973/2018 (XIV-A)

O R D E R

The tax effect in the present matter being less than two crores, in view of the CBDT Circular dated 8.8.2019, we see no reason to interfere. The Civil Appeals are therefore, dismissed.

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

.....J.
(VINEET SARAN)

New Delhi
February 7, 2020

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5976/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHERATON INTERNATIONAL INC.
(IA No. 133702/2019 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5977/2011 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 133693/2019 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)
C.A. No. 5978/2011 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 133705/2019 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)
C.A. No. 8771/2016 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 133701/2019 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)
C.A. No. 10973/2018 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 133694/2019 - FORMAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kr., Adv.
Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)